page 1 of 16 v5Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
Combining full-spectrum white control with ultra-smooth
output of Chip-on-Board (COB) technology, this 24V tape
light delivers a continuous line of light without visible
dots. Perfect for cove lighting, millwork, and modern
spaces that demand smooth lines of light, VariTune

Dimmable Driver with Junction Box and PowerFactor
Multi-Drive VariTune Switch
•	 Hotspot-free when paired with most Alloy LED
channels, even in shallow or exposed installations
UL CERTIFIED
2108FIELD CUTTABLE
E479345
17 ft. Spool
Item Number Voltage Color
Temperature CRI R9
Values
R13
Values
Lumens / foot
(Max Output)
AL-01-68-2401 24V DC 2700K~6500K 90 72 99 477
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Stocked Color Temperature 2700K~6500K
Power Consumption Per Foot 4.41 Watts/102.24mA
Input Voltage 24V DC

22 AWG 16.14 54 ft. 27 ft. 18 ft. 14 ft. 11 ft. 9 ft. 8 ft. 7 ft. 6 ft. 6 ft.
20 AWG 10.15 86 ft. 43 ft. 29 ft. 22 ft. 18 ft. 15 ft. 13 ft. 11 ft. 10 ft. 9 ft.
18 AWG 6.39 136 ft. 68 ft. 46 ft. 34 ft. 28 ft. 23 ft. 20 ft. 17 ft. 16 ft. 15 ft.
16 AWG 4.02 216 ft. 108 ft. 72 ft. 54 ft. 44 ft. 36 ft. 31 ft. 27 ft. 24 ft. 23 ft.
14 AWG 2.53 343 ft. 172 ft. 115 ft. 86 ft. 69 ft. 58 ft. 49 ft. 43 ft. 39 ft. 36 ft.
12 AWG 1.59 545 ft. 273 ft. 182 ft. 137 ft. 109 ft. 91 ft. 78 ft. 69 ft. 61 ft. 57 ft.
10 AWG 0.99 865 ft. 433 ft. 289 ft. 217 ft. 173 ft. 145 ft. 124 ft. 109 ft. 97 ft. 91 ft.
Standard Non-XT 24V Voltage Drop & Wire Length Distance Chart (3% Drop or 24V)
Note: These tables provide general guidelines for determining Wire Gauge based on total load and distance from LED driver to
beginning of luminaire.
page 2 of 16 v5Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
Wire Harness
Holds wire in place securely
AL-01-99-9901-10	 (10-pack)
Tape Harness
Provides extra security for tape light,
especially at the ends of a run
AL-01-99-9900-10	(10-pack)
0.95 in.
0.22 in.
0.30 in. wide
0.87 in.
0.20 in.
0.13 in. wide
Wire and Tape Light Management
•	 At least 1 wire harness at the beginning to secure the lead wire; for longer lead wires, place a harness every 2 feet
•	 1 tape harness every 2 feet and 1 harness at the end of the tape light to secure it
We recommend the use of the wire and tape harness.
Item Number Description Wire
AL-01-68-9901 Tape-to-Tape Connector N/A
AL-01-68-9901-10 Tape-to-Tape Connector (10-pack) N/A
Item Number Description Wire
AL-01-68-9902 Tape Light Splice Connector 6 in.
AL-01-68-9902-10 Tape Light Splice Connector (10-pack) 6 in.
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
In-Wall-Rated Tape Light Connectors(20 AWG)
0.50 in.
0.75 in.

Solder
TapeMate
Surfa 1: Surface-Mount
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES(SOLD SEPARATELY)
AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White
provides seamless control over both brightness and color temperature from a single interface.
ALLOY’S
TOP CHOICE
®® Specifications
page 5 of 13 v2Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |    solutions@AlloyLED.com
Max. Load
100%
DRY LOCATION
120V Item Number Output  Input Wattage Minimum Load Dimensions (L x W x H)
AL-97-03-24096 24V 120Vac 96W 10% 4.13 x 2.12 x 1.59in.
AL-97-03-24160 24V 120Vac 160 W 10% 4.13 x 2.12 x 1.59in.
Note: Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
UP UP
DIMMING